5 " Oral Answers

opportunity for all to which ‘sh\g_v,f'are |
pledged. They will have ample opportunities t{o give expression to their views so long as they do not cross the limits of decency and decorum or the prescribed time-limit. They may talk much and say little; we shall still give them a chance.

L4

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

*1 to *3. [The questioner (Shri M.
Valiulla) was absent. For answers, vide cols. 31-32 infra ]

GENERAL MANAGERS OF RAILWAY ZONES

*4 “SarimaTi VIOLET ALVA: Will the Minister for RamLwAavys be pleased to state:
(a) the names of the General

Managers of all the Railway Zones;
and

(b) whether it 1s at present proposed to transfer any of these General Managers; if so, the names of such General Managers and when it is proposed to transfer them and why?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER ror RAIL-WAYS anp TRANSPORT (Surr O. V.
ALAGESAN): (a) A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha.

(b) There 1is no such proposal at present.
- STATEMENT

_ General Managers of Indian Railways

Name Railway
Shri M. N. Chakaravarti . Central Shri S. Sarangapany . Eastern Shri B. Arora . . North Eastern Shri M. K. Kaul Nortnern
Shri N. C. Kapoor . . South Eastern Shri T. A. Joseph . Southern
Shri M. Ganapati . . Western
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SuriMATI VIOLET ALVA: May I know whether the Government of West Bengal have asked the Government of India for the transfer of two General Managers of Railways whose offices are located in Calcutta?

Surrt O. V. ALAGESAN: No, Sir.
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+[TUBERCULOSIS SANATORIA FOR GoOv-
ERNMENT EMPLOYEES

*5. Suri NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister for HeaALTH be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sanatoria meant for Government employees for the treatment of tuberculosis; and

Government have
received any representations from Government employees drawing a monthly salary of over rupees one hundred requesting for a reduction in the amount charged for diet from them and their family members who

(b) whether

stay at tuberculosis sanatoria for , treatment?]
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tEnglish translation.
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HEALTH (SHRIMATI
SEKHAR): (a) 89.

MINISTER Fror
M. CHANDRA-

(b) No representation was received for a reduction in diet charges;
but some representations were received for raising the pay limit of Government employees for purposes of free-diet concessions in connection with the treatment of such emp-

[ RAJYA SABHA 1]

loyees and of their family members at T. B. sanatoria.}
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tEnglish translation.

~ know, Sir, whether the

to Questions -3
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Basu GOPINATH SINGH: Do these sanatoria serve the State Government employees as well?

Raskumarr AMRIT KAUR: Yes,
Sir. That depends whether the State Governments have reserved beds for their employees, and many of them do so.

SHriMATI VIOLET ALVA: May I
Government

. bave any plans to build after-care

" having finished the sanatoria homes for T. B. patients so that after treat~
ment, they could rehabilitate themselves?

Rasjkumart AMRIT KAUR: There are some rehabilitation centres already established in some of the sanatoria,

Dr, D, H. VARIAVA: May 1 know,
Sir, what type of food is being offered to the tuberculosis patients in these sanatoria?

Raggumart AMRIT KAUR: Well,
Sir, it is different in different States but the food that is offered is sought to be as nourishing as possible.

Dr. D. H. VARIAVA: What is the average expense per year per patient in the Governmnt Sanatoria?

Raskumart AMRIT KAUR:
1,500 a year, approximately.

Dr. Surmmatt SEETA PARMA-NAND: Are the T. B. sanatoria to which Government give help, allowed to charge the same rates as the Government ones?

Rs.
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Raskumart AMRIT KAUR: If beds are reserved by the Government, then the charges are the same,
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T[QUANTITY OF IMPORTED WHEAT

*6. SHrR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister for Foop
AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any complaint that the wheat imported from abroad stinks and is of bad quality; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government had the imported wheat tested and if so, what was the result oh’ the test?]
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+[Tae MINISTER ror AGRICUL-TURE (Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]

=t FaTa fag =g FT TFR F
T4 FHTC A faEd ag) et § e ag
W g foar ! AR g wdaar
T G F AW AT ATH Y T e
71 faeft f6 7 @ a1 W) 99 A
Fag Ay ov |

1English translat}on.

[ 23 APRIL 1956 ]

to Questions Io
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Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: I do not know what answer was given 1 would require notice of this question.

